
Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

12.92 A16591 SARA MORE NAYLOR ESP 14/12/2009 C. A. Sant Joan 15/6/2024 Denia

13.20 MU4536 SILVIA MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ ESP 17/8/2009 UCAM-Cartagena 25/5/2024 Jumilla

13.92 MU3239 CARMEN GARCÍA GUIRADO ESP 15/12/2010 CA Murcia PDS Group 8/6/2024 Lorca

13.93 MA8895 SANDRA DOBLAS SALAZAR ESP 16/5/2010 At. Malaga 12/5/2024 Málaga-CAR

14.45 IB2601 MIRIAM SANCHEZ PRADOS ESP 1/5/2010 Pegasus AC 20/4/2024 Ibiza

14.54 A16171 EMMA ORDINES MENGUAL ESP 12/11/2009 Atletisme Dianium 15/6/2024 Denia

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

41.11 MU4518 SANDRA INGLES MARTINEZ ESP 5/2/2009 UCAM-Cartagena 20/7/2024 Lleida

41.37 MA2911 SONIA SALARDON MORET ESP 15/4/2009 At. Malaga 8/6/2024 Motril

41.93 A16708 MARIA ALBALADEJO LOZANO ESP 19/7/2010 C. A. Sant Joan 7/7/2024 Torrent

42.27 A16489 MARIA DEVESA BUIGUES ESP 20/7/2010 Atletisme Dianium 7/7/2024 Torrent

47.76 IB977 ARIADNA ROBLES PICORNELL ESP 23/5/2010 Pegasus AC 24/2/2024 Calviá

47.84 MU1156 ANGELA VALDERAS PEREZ ESP 5/10/2010 CA Murcia PDS Group 9/6/2024 Lorca

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

1:40.96 MU19055 MERCEDES CANTERO ROBLES ESP 10/3/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group 3/2/2024 Yecla

1:44.29 MU4590 MARTA RUBIO NICOLÁS ESP 10/11/2009 UCAM-Cartagena 29/6/2024 Yecla

1:45.83 A16074 CARLA RABASCO VILLAR ESP 3/4/2009 C. A. Sant Joan 3/2/2024 Elche

1:46.58 MA1601 MARA GONZALEZ GARCIA ESP 23/5/2009 At. Malaga 29/6/2024 Nerja

1:48.12 V25060 LARA MARQUES GONZALEZ ESP 7/4/2010 Atletisme Dianium 15/6/2024 Denia

2:03.59 IB4054 NAIARA NAVARRO DURAN ESP 15/5/2010 Pegasus AC 7/1/2024 Palma de Mallorca

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

3:15.28 A33 INGRID MATEO BALLESTA ESP 8/9/2009 C. A. Sant Joan 11/5/2024 Elche

3:16.01 IB23631 CARLOTA PEÑA MORLANS ESP 8/11/2009 Pegasus AC 25/5/2024 Palma de Mallorca

3:28.04 MA9189 ROCIO ISLA ARTEAGA ESP 4/1/2009 At. Malaga 26/5/2024 Málaga-CAR

3:28.30 MU17026 SARA IBARRA TONDA ESP 18/10/2009 UCAM-Cartagena 18/2/2024 Alhama de Murcia

3:42.09 MU1544 BLANCA PEREZ NICOLAS ESP 15/10/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group 28/1/2024 Yecla

A16792 NATALIA SEGUI LOPEZ ESP 17/11/2010 Atletisme Dianium

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

5:50.90 MU22626 CARMEN GONZALEZ SORIANO ESP 20/12/2010 ADA Yeclano 9/6/2024 Lorca

5:53.73 IB22855 CLAUDIA VAN BOVEN ESP 21/10/2010 Pegasus AC 26/5/2024 Palma de Mallorca

5:59.88 MA9673 LAURA ARRIBERE ABELA ESP 30/9/2010 At. Malaga 8/6/2024 Motril

6:01.62 A16786 CARLA GOMEZ GOMEZ ESP 7/1/2010 C. A. Sant Joan 11/5/2024 Elche

6:08.25 MU22414 MARIA MERCEDES TRABALON GARRES ESP 24/6/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group 25/5/2024 Jumilla

EA5206 SIENNA CHARLES GBR 1/6/2010

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

10:38.14 MU19606 MARIA GARCIA SOTO ESP 5/8/2010 UCAM-Cartagena 8/6/2024 Lorca

12:06.52 MA9672 CLARA ARRIBERE ABELA ESP 23/6/2009 At. Malaga 18/2/2024 Antequera

13:04.08 MU23016 AITANA VIGUERAS LOPEZ ESP 22/10/2010 CA Murcia PDS Group 8/6/2024 Lorca

IB-3677021-A-N-s LAIA FERNANDEZ ESPINAR ESP 28/9/2010 Pegasus AC

A16790 GABRIELA MENDEZ LAVERDE COL 5/5/2010 Atletisme Dianium

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

15.60 MU20129 BEATRIZ PEREZ MATEO ESP 20/3/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group 20/7/2024 Lleida

15.79 MU198 NURIA FERRETJANS LARROSA ESP 7/4/2009 UCAM-Cartagena 20/7/2024 Lleida

15.91 IB4056 ALMA DRAMINSKY PRADERA ESP 10/9/2009 Pegasus AC 29/6/2024 Palma

16.35 MA714 RUBI FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ ESP 9/9/2009 At. Malaga 7/4/2024 Málaga-CAR

16.57 A16783 LOURDES RODRÍGUEZ ANIORTE ESP 7/3/2009 C. A. Sant Joan 29/6/2024 Xátiva

18.72 A16167 MARIA CUELLO FERRANDO ESP 30/1/2009 Atletisme Dianium 22/6/2024 Denia

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

45.93 MU4081 ARIADNA ZORNOZA MUÑOZ ESP 10/7/2009 UCAM-Cartagena 14/4/2024 Yecla

49.22 MU5801 CARLA ALCAZAR PIQUERAS ESP 1/7/2010 CA Murcia PDS Group 22/6/2024 Alhama de Murcia

50.11 A16784 RANIA EL HAIDARI HAMOURI ESP 12/3/2010 C. A. Sant Joan 29/9/2024 Valencia

100 m Femenino

300 m Femenino

600 m Femenino

1000 m Femenino

1500 m Obst Femenino

3000 m  Femenino

100 mv Femenino

300 mv Femenino



50.83 MA1450 NAZARET COBOS IGLESIAS ESP 13/3/2009 At. Malaga 8/6/2024 Málaga-CAR

51.69 A16766 IRIS PONS DIEGO ESP 20/4/2010 Atletisme Dianium 15/6/2024 Denia

58.68 IB2734 SARA TORCUATO RODRIGUEZ ESP 12/3/2010 Pegasus AC 11/5/2024 Palma de Mallorca



Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

1.48 A16154 YAIZA BENITEZ BAREA ESP 31/3/2010 Atletisme Dianium 22/6/2024 Denia

1.47 MU3237 MARINA ORTUÑO ROSIQUE ESP 3/9/2009 UCAM-Cartagena 18/2/2024 Alhama de Murcia

1.46 A16592 CHLOÉ IRIART LEIVA ESP 13/6/2009 C. A. Sant Joan 11/5/2024 Elche

1.43 MA746 LOLA CEREZO DOMINGUEZ ESP 15/8/2009 At. Malaga 26/5/2024 Málaga-CAR

1.41 MU4532 VICTORIA IBÁÑEZ PÉREZ ESP 3/8/2010 CA Murcia PDS Group 18/2/2024 Alhama de Murcia

1.37 IB1425 MIA LAWRENCE ESP 14/4/2010 Pegasus AC 26/5/2024 Palma de Mallorca

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

2.75 A16699 ARIADNA DEVESA SANCHEZ ESP 23/3/2010 C. A. Sant Joan 11/5/2024 Elche

2.30 IB5243 PAULA RAMIS CAMPILLO ESP 15/12/2009 Pegasus AC 11/5/2024 Palma de Mallorca

2.00 MA2636 MARTINA CAMPOS FERNANDEZ ESP 30/4/2010 At. Malaga 20/1/2024 Málaga

1.80 MU1246 LUCÍA ABADÍE MARTÍNEZ ESP 24/2/2010 CA Murcia PDS Group 29/6/2024 Yecla

1.80 MU5823 LEIRE ROS SANCHEZ ESP 8/9/2010 UCAM-Cartagena 28/1/2024 Yecla

1.80 A16168 MARINA BERMEJO GARCIA ESP 6/2/2009 Atletisme Dianium 22/6/2024 Denia

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

5.09 A16723 SOFIA BARROSO CABRERO ESP 4/8/2009 C. A. Sant Joan 15/6/2024 Denia

4.81 IB2325 SOLEDAD SOLDEVILLA SANCHEZ-MONTES ESP 15/1/2010 Pegasus AC 29/6/2024 Palma

4.81 MU425 SOPHIA LOUISE ZAFRILLA GRIFFITHS ESP 16/8/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group 19/5/2024 Alhama de Murcia

4.66 MU328 AINHOA MOLINA CORREA ESP 23/11/2009 UCAM-Cartagena 29/6/2024 Yecla

4.31 A16618 NOA VELASCO HERNANDEZ ESP 9/9/2009 Atletisme Dianium 15/6/2024 Denia

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

10.10 A16785 MARIA GUIRAO ABAD ESP 1/4/2009 C. A. Sant Joan 15/6/2024 Denia

10.28 MA9034 SOL CARRILLO MARTINEZ-ECHEVARRIA ESP 29/4/2010 At. Malaga 29/6/2024 Nerja

10.39 IB21681 ARISHA ZHUKOVA RUSIA 25/5/2009 Pegasus AC 15/6/2024 Calvià

9.46 A16170 NEUS IVARS APARICIO ESP 13/8/2009 Atletisme Dianium 3/2/2024 Elche

9.68 MU1412 ENMA CESAR LARROSA ESP 26/10/2010 UCAM-Cartagena 3/2/2024 Yecla

9.72 MU1834 RAQUEL GOMEZ MARTINEZ ESP 2/4/2010 CA Murcia PDS Group 3/2/2024 Yecla

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

12.78 A16149 ANHARA ORTEGA BUSQUIER ESP 9/3/2010 C. A. Sant Joan 29/9/2024 Valencia

9.53 A16787 MARISA ABELLAN MULET ESP 24/8/2009 Atletisme Dianium 7/7/2024 Torrent

8.95 MU20807 CARMEN VERA CORBALAN ESP 11/6/2010 CA Murcia PDS Group 13/4/2024 Yecla

8.80 MA9190 ELENA ISLA ARTEAGA ESP 4/1/2009 At. Malaga 11/5/2024 Málaga-CAR

8.34 MU17062 LUCIA PARDO GARCIA ESP 4/3/2009 UCAM-Cartagena 11/2/2024 Alhama de Murcia

4.06 IB3506 ANNA LOPEZ ADROVER ESP 28/8/2009 Pegasus AC 29/6/2024 Palma

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

24.90 MU411 ELENA RECUERO COSTA ESP 25/1/2010 CA Murcia PDS Group 29/6/2024 Yecla

23.04 MA730 LAURA RAIMUNDO JURADO ESP 6/12/2009 At. Malaga 11/5/2024 Málaga-CAR

22.15 A16588 JULIA BLANCO MARTINEZ ESP 18/2/2010 C. A. Sant Joan 20/1/2024 Torrevieja

21.20 A16208 LUCIA GARCIA CASTRILLO ESP 16/2/2010 Atletisme Dianium 7/7/2024 Torrent

IB21674 SOFIA ESPINOSA MIEKWICZ ESP 26/6/2009 Pegasus AC

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

33.33 IB23919 NICOLE ROMERO D'AMMASSA ESP 2/2/2009 Pegasus AC 25/5/2024 Palma de Mallorca

29.98 MU4501 TERESA UREÑA GARCIA ESP 1/3/2009 UCAM-Cartagena 5/10/2024 Tudela

27.78 A16700 PAULA DIEZ GONZAGA ESP 26/3/2010 C. A. Sant Joan 15/6/2024 Denia

24.23 MU1546 CELIA TORRES HERNANDEZ ESP 4/7/2010 CA Murcia PDS Group 29/6/2024 Yecla

23.59 A16788 CARLA GOMIS FORNES ESP 20/10/2010 Atletisme Dianium 22/6/2024 Denia

17.17 MA9000 TERESA VALENZUELA LERIDA ESP 2/1/2009 At. Malaga 26/5/2024 Málaga-CAR

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

41.13 MU17216 JIMENA HERNANDEZ CORBALAN ESP 14/5/2009 UCAM-Cartagena 20/7/2024 Lleida

38.89 MA2896 MICHELLE OROH LADAGA ESP 17/8/2009 At. Malaga 8/6/2024 Motril

28.78 IB21656 MAIA SOFIA SHEPHERD GBR 7/6/2010 Pegasus AC 29/6/2024 Palma

26.15 MU3632 ELENA FERNANDEZ PEÑALVER ESP 17/10/2010 CA Murcia PDS Group 29/6/2024 Yecla

25.10 A16166 AMAIA GARCIA DE LA REINA POZUELO ESP 29/9/2009 Atletisme Dianium 7/7/2024 Torrent

19.34 A16668 TELMA LOPEZ PEREZ ESP 21/7/2009 C. A. Sant Joan 5/5/2024 Denia

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

18:21.82 A16199 JULIA ANGARITA ABRIL ESP 21/10/2010 Atletisme Dianium 11/5/2024 Elche

18:06.66 A32 DANIELA MARTINEZ ROSIQUE ESP 16/3/2009 C. A. Sant Joan 7/7/2024 Torrent

Martillo Femenino

Jabalina Femenino

Marcha Femenino

Altura Femenino

Pertiga Femenino

Longitud Femenino

Triple Salto Femenino

Peso Femenino

Disco Femenino



17:28.01 MA2648 MONICA PELAEZ CHINCHILLA ESP 18/11/2009 At. Malaga 29/6/2024 Nerja

15:45.97 MU1985 ESTELA MUÑOZ SORIANO ESP 7/3/2009 UCAM-Cartagena 18/2/2024 Alhama de Murcia

15:29.79 MU22215 LAURA VIGUERAS LOPEZ ESP 1/1/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group 25/5/2024 Jumilla



Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

MA713 LEIRE SILVA MARTINEZ ESP 14/3/2009 At. Malaga

MA714 RUBI FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ ESP 9/9/2009 At. Malaga

MA9190 ELENA ISLA ARTEAGA ESP 4/1/2009 At. Malaga

A16154 YAIZA BENITEZ BAREA ESP 31/3/2010 Atletisme Dianium

A16170 NEUS IVARS APARICIO ESP 13/8/2009 Atletisme Dianium

A16168 MARINA BERMEJO GARCIA ESP 6/2/2009 Atletisme Dianium

A16167 MARIA CUELLO FERRANDO ESP 30/1/2009 Atletisme Dianium

A16591 SARA MORE NAYLOR ESP 14/12/2009 C. A. Sant Joan

A16783 LOURDES RODRÍGUEZ ANIORTE ESP 7/3/2009 C. A. Sant Joan

A16723 SOFIA BARROSO CABRERO ESP 4/8/2009 C. A. Sant Joan

A16668 TELMA LOPEZ PEREZ ESP 21/7/2009 C. A. Sant Joan

MU5801 CARLA ALCAZAR PIQUERAS ESP 1/7/2010 CA Murcia PDS Group

MU3632 ELENA FERNANDEZ PEÑALVER ESP 17/10/2010 CA Murcia PDS Group

MU4894 CARLA CAZORLA LÓPEZ ESP 11/11/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group

MU425 SOPHIA LOUISE ZAFRILLA GRIFFITHS ESP 16/8/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group

IB2734 SARA TORCUATO RODRIGUEZ ESP 12/3/2010 Pegasus AC

IB21681 ARISHA ZHUKOVA RUSIA 25/5/2009 Pegasus AC

IB5243 PAULA RAMIS CAMPILLO ESP 15/12/2009 Pegasus AC

IB4056 ALMA DRAMINSKY PRADERA ESP 10/9/2009 Pegasus AC

MU328 AINHOA MOLINA CORREA ESP 23/11/2009 UCAM-Cartagena

MU198 NURIA FERRETJANS LARROSA ESP 7/4/2009 UCAM-Cartagena

MU5823 LEIRE ROS SANCHEZ ESP 8/9/2010 UCAM-Cartagena

MU1412 ENMA CESAR LARROSA ESP 26/10/2010 UCAM-Cartagena

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

MA1601 MARA GONZALEZ GARCIA ESP 23/5/2009 At. Malaga

MA1450 NAZARET COBOS IGLESIAS ESP 13/3/2009 At. Malaga

MA8895 SANDRA DOBLAS SALAZAR ESP 16/5/2010 At. Malaga

MA746 LOLA CEREZO DOMINGUEZ ESP 15/8/2009 At. Malaga

A16166 AMAIA GARCIA DE LA REINA POZUELO ESP 29/9/2009 Atletisme Dianium

A16766 IRIS PONS DIEGO ESP 20/4/2010 Atletisme Dianium

A16489 MARIA DEVESA BUIGUES ESP 20/7/2010 Atletisme Dianium

A16074 CARLA RABASCO VILLAR ESP 3/4/2009 C. A. Sant Joan

A16592 CHLOÉ IRIART LEIVA ESP 13/6/2009 C. A. Sant Joan

A16784 RANIA EL HAIDARI HAMOURI ESP 12/3/2010 C. A. Sant Joan

A16708 MARIA ALBALADEJO LOZANO ESP 19/7/2010 C. A. Sant Joan

MU22414 MARIA MERCEDES TRABALON GARRES ESP 24/6/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group

MU22215 LAURA VIGUERAS LOPEZ ESP 1/1/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group

MU1544 BLANCA PEREZ NICOLAS ESP 15/10/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group

MU2488 CLAUDIA JIMÉNEZ MARTÍNEZ ESP 17/5/2009 CA Murcia PDS Group

IB23919 NICOLE ROMERO D'AMMASSA ESP 2/2/2009 Pegasus AC

IB2601 MIRIAM SANCHEZ PRADOS ESP 1/5/2010 Pegasus AC

IB1425 MIA LAWRENCE ESP 14/4/2010 Pegasus AC

IB21674 SOFIA ESPINOSA MIEKWICZ ESP 26/6/2009 Pegasus AC

MU17062 LUCIA PARDO GARCIA ESP 4/3/2009 UCAM-Cartagena

MU4590 MARTA RUBIO NICOLÁS ESP 10/11/2009 UCAM-Cartagena

MU4536 SILVIA MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ ESP 17/8/2009 UCAM-Cartagena

MU4518 SANDRA INGLES MARTINEZ ESP 5/2/2009 UCAM-Cartagena

4x100 m Femenino

4x300 m Femenino


